# OP \$40,00 27521

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inspectech, Inc.		03/25/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LandAmerica Property Inspection Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	4300 Alexander Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2752167	HOUSE SMART

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: odonnellm@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Sumner C. Rosenberg
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

	TRADEMARK
Signature:	/Sumner C. Rosenberg/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sumner C. Rosenberg
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08126.1000US

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0397

900141210

Date:	08/18/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=08126.1000US Name Change from Inspectech Inc to LandAmerica Property Inspection Services#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0398

## Commonwealth & Birginia



### State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The name of INSPECTECH, INC. was changed to LandAmerica Property Inspection Services, Inc. pursuant to a certificate of amendment issued by the Commission effective as of March 25, 2005.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: April 25, 2005

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0505

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0399

**RECORDED: 08/18/2009**